

Tuition and Fee Schedule

Application & Enrollment Fees

Returning Families \$200 enrollment fee, non-refundable.

New Families \$125 application fee, non-refundable

\$250 enrollment fee, per student, due within 10 days notification of

acceptance, non-refundable.

Tuition

Kindergarten - 5th Grades \$10,500

6th-8th Grades \$12,500

9th-12th Grades \$15,000

Tuition Online Only

Kindergarten - 5th Grades \$6,500

6th-8th Grades \$7,500

9th-12th Grades \$8,500

Payment Options: (Subject Change)

Annual: A 1% discount is applied for tuition paid in full by June 1

Semester payments: are due July 1st and December 1st

Monthly payments are due July through April on 5th or 20th

Families will receive a \$600 sibling discount for the 2nd child and \$1000 discount for the third or subsequent children.

A \$50 late fee will be assessed for payments that are 15 days past due.

A 2.85% Tuition Management service fee will be assessed for payments made with a credit card. There is no fee charged if you pay with a check.

Penalty for Early Withdrawal: Students that withdraw from enrollment after April 1 will be responsible for the first month's tuition. Students withdraw from enrollment after May 1 will be responsible for the semester's tuition.

Extended Care (Included with Tuition)

Morning Extended Care is available to students in grades K-12 7am-8am.

After Extended Care is available to students in grades K-12 3pm-6:30pm.

We DO NOT have early dismissal school days.

<u>Athletics (Includes Uniform and Team Expenses) *Invoiced Seasonally</u>

Grades K-5 Fee \$150

Grades 6-8 Fee \$250

Grades 9-12 Fee \$300

Additional Fees (Fees in Bold are Included within Tuition)

A.P Varies

Dual Enrollment \$650 starting in 9th and 10th grade.

Technology \$250

Security Fee \$150

Senior Class Trip Varies

Guidance, PSAT & ACT Testing Varies

School Uniforms Varies

Life Legacy Field Trips Varies

Summer Camp \$40 per day; \$125 per week; \$500 a month

Wealth Fit \$200